



PRVÁ CERTIFIKAČNÁ s.r.o.

Šípová 3, 949 01 Nitra, Slovakia
IČ: 53180429 | DIČ: 2121337746 | www.prvacertifikacna.sk
AKREDITOVANÝ CERTIFIKAČNÝ ORGÁN PRE CERTIFIKÁCIU VÝROBKOV



CERTIFIKÁT

no. 027/PC/2024

dated 11 October 2024

PRVÁ CERTIFIKAČNÁ s.r.o., Šípová 3, 949 01 Nitra

product certification body accredited by the Slovak National Accreditation Service under reg. no. 741/P-056
hereby issues this certificate:

Type of product: **Board made of recycled plastic for furniture, polystyrene (natural and white)**

Applicant (manufacturer): **PLASTIC GUYS s.r.o.**
Durďáková 31, 613 00 Brno, Česká republika

Company ID No.: **09026541**

This certificate confirms

the conformity of the above-mentioned product type with the requirements of the following regulations:

- Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 90/109/EEC
- Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, as amended
- Commission Regulation (EU) No. 2020/1245 of 2 September 2020 amending and correcting Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

Within the scope of properties:

- overall migration in demineralised water, simulant B (3% acetic acid), alternative food simulant (95% ethanol and isooctane) (30 min./40°C)
- specific migration of chemical elements into 3% acetic acid (30 min./40°C): Al, Sb, As, Ba, Cd, Cr, Co, Cu, Eu, Gd, Fe, La, Pb, Li, Mn, Hg, Ni, Tb, Zn and lanthanoids
- specific migration of organic substances (monomers, additives, etc.) – (30 min./40°C) into 95% ethanol or isooctane
- specific migration of primary aromatic amines into 95% ethanol or isooctane (30 min./40°C)
- sensory test (odour and taste) – (30 min./40°C) into demineralised water

The test results and findings regarding the conformity of the above-mentioned product type with technical requirements are recorded in the Final Report No. 027/PC/2024/ZP dated 11.10.2024, issued by the Product Certification Body, PRVÁ CERTIFIKAČNÁ s.r.o., Nitra. Application No. PC/27/2024.

The rules for handling this certificate are provided on the reverse side of this certificate.

Validity of the certificate: from 11.10.2024 to 11.10.2029

Issued in Nitra, on 11 October 2024



Ing. Marek Vidlička

Head of the Product Certification Body

PC-014-1120

Rules for Handling the Certificate

1. The certificate is valid for products in the same design as the certified product.
2. The certificate holder is obliged to comply with all conditions under which the certificate was issued.
3. The certificate holder must immediately notify the certification body of any changes related to the certified product concerning the organization, product design, documentation, or if a significant change has occurred in the manufacturing technology, replacement of technological equipment, or a change in the use of raw materials and semi-finished products.
4. Reproduction or use of the certificate for publication of any kind, advertising, or similar purposes is permitted only in full, otherwise based on prior written consent of the certification body.
5. The certificate holder is obliged to record and retain all complaints submitted in connection with the certified product, to adopt and document corrective actions taken, and to present these to the certification body during supervision.
6. The certification body shall withdraw the certificate if it is found that:
 - the certificate has been misused or used incorrectly,
 - the manufacturer does not maintain a record of complaints or fails to address them,
 - the manufacturer has knowingly provided false information in the application or in the documents decisive for issuing the certificate,
 - non-conformity of properties with the regulations stated on the certificate is demonstrated during inspection activities.
7. The certificate holder undertakes that, in the event the certification body suspends or withdraws the certificate, they will cease using any material containing reference to the certificate.